

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

RAY WHITE, MICHAEL MARISCAL,
and KEVIN TRUESDALE,

Petitioners,

v.

DANIEL T. PAULY, as Personal
Representative of the ESTATE OF SAMUEL PAULY,
and DANIEL B. PAULY, individually,

Respondents.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Tenth Circuit**

REPLY TO BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

MARK D. STANDRIDGE

Counsel of Record

JARMIE & ASSOCIATES

PO Box 344

Las Cruces, New Mexico 88004

Telephone: (575) 526-3338

Facsimile: (575) 526-6791

E-mail:

mstandridge@jarmielaw.com

MARK D. JARMIE

JARMIE & ASSOCIATES

PO Box 26416

Albuquerque, New Mexico

87125-6416

Telephone: (505) 243-6727

Facsimile: (505) 242-5777

E-mail:

mjarmie@jarmielaw.com

Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
REPLY TO BRIEF IN OPPOSITION	1
I. Respondents' brief does nothing to alleviate the effect of the Tenth Circuit's holding, which jeopardizes officer safety by requiring police officers to divine criminal suspects' actual intentions when the suspects are threatening or firing upon the officers; that standard requires an unreasonable disregard for short-term scene safety and disregards prior decisions of this Court and the Tenth Circuit itself	1
II. The precedent cited by the respondents does nothing to cure the officer safety issue created by the Tenth Circuit's holding.....	6
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Allapattah Servs., Inc. v. Exxon Corp.</i> , 362 F.3d 739 (11th Cir. 2004).....	5
<i>Allen v. Muskogee</i> , 119 F.3d 837 (10th Cir. 1997)	11
<i>Billington v. Smith</i> , 292 F.3d 1177 (9th Cir. 2002)	11, 12
<i>Brosseau v. Haugen</i> , 543 U.S. 194 (2004).....	2
<i>Casey v. Federal Heights</i> , 509 F.3d 1278 (10th Cir. 2007)	7
<i>Chappell v. City of Cleveland</i> , 585 F.3d 901 (6th Cir. 2009)	8, 9, 10
<i>Claybrook v. Birchwell</i> , 274 F.3d 1098 (6th Cir. 2001)	11
<i>Drewitt v. Pratt</i> , 999 F.2d 774 (4th Cir. 1993).....	9
<i>Dickerson v. McClellan</i> , 101 F.3d 1151 (6th Cir. 1996)	11
<i>Estate of Booker v. Gomez</i> , 745 F.3d 405 (10th Cir. 2014)	7
<i>Estate of Larsen v. Murr</i> , 511 F.3d 1255 (10th Cir. 2008)	7
<i>Exxon Corp. v. Allapattah Servs., Inc.</i> , 543 U.S. 924 (2004)	5
<i>Exxon Corp. v. Allapattah Servs., Inc.</i> , 545 U.S. 546 (2005)	5
<i>Fancher v. Barrientos</i> , 723 F.3d 1191 (10th Cir. 2013)	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Florida v. Bostick</i> , 501 U.S. 429 (1991)	6
<i>Fogarty v. Gallegos</i> , 523 F.3d 1147 (10th Cir. 2008)	8
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989).....	2
<i>Greathouse v. Couch</i> , 433 F. App'x 370 (6th Cir. July 22, 2011)	10
<i>Livermore v. Lubelan</i> , 476 F.3d 397 (6th Cir. 2007)	12
<i>Mullenix v. Luna</i> , 136 S.Ct. 305 (2015).....	1
<i>Ornelas v. Lovewell</i> , 613 F. App'x 718 (10th Cir. June 1, 2015)	8
<i>Plakas v. Drinski</i> , 19 F.3d 1143 (7th Cir. 1994)	11
<i>Plakas v. Drinksi</i> , 513 U.S. 820 (1994)	11
<i>Plumhoff v. Rickard</i> , 134 S.Ct. 2012 (2014).....	1
<i>Reichle v. Howards</i> , 132 S.Ct. 2088 (2012).....	1
<i>Ryburn v. Huff</i> , 132 S.Ct. 987 (2012)	1
<i>Sanchez v. Hartley</i> , 810 F.3d 750 (10th Cir. 2016)	7
<i>Scott v. Harris</i> , 550 U.S. 372 (2007).....	2
<i>Sevier v. City of Lawrence</i> , 60 F.3d 695 (10th Cir. 1995)	11
<i>Stanton v. Sims</i> , 134 S.Ct. 3 (2013).....	1
<i>Tennessee v. Garner</i> , 471 U.S. 1 (1985).....	11
<i>United States v. Cormier</i> , 220 F.3d 1103 (9th Cir. 2000)	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>United States v. Merkley</i> , 988 F.2d 1062 (10th Cir. 1993)	6
<i>United States v. White</i> , 584 F.3d 935 (10th Cir. 2009)	6
<i>Waters v. Coleman</i> , 632 F. App'x 431 (10th Cir. Nov. 3, 2015)	8
<i>Whitlow v. City of Louisville</i> , 39 F. App'x 297 (6th Cir. July 1, 2002)	11
<i>Yates v. City of Cleveland</i> , 941 F.2d 444 (6th Cir. 1991)	8
 CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const. amend. IV	6, 12
 STATUTES	
NMSA 1978, § 29-1-1 (1979)	3
 RULES	
Sup. Ct. R. 10(a)	5
Sup. Ct. R. 10(c)	5
